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TUBE TABLE COLLECTION

Tube is our most versatile table collection, and allows you
to choose between folding tables, fixed tables and counter
height folding tables in many different sizes, colours and
finishes.

When buying a Tube table you get a high quality table with
thoughtful details. It's an elegant and minimalist collection

that fits into many modern interior design solutions.

PRODUCT HIGHLTGHTS

Folding table & fixed table
Passed: EN15372
Stacking height: only 7 cm

Press the release button and the legs fold,
can be managed by just one person

The table comes with 2 integrated casters,
2 adjustment screws and 4 stacking buffers
High stability

Table top thickness: 20mm

Height: 73cm, counter 90 cm.

Free space between the gables: width minus 12 cm
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TUBE COLLECTION OVERVIEW

TUBE BASIC

Folding table with open aluminium beam
and release bottom. Height 73 cm.

RN

Round corner Square corner

[UBE COUNTER

Folding table with release button and
closed aluminium beam. Height 90 cm.

Round corner Square corner

[UBE STAY

Not foldable - fixed table with open aluminium
beam. Height 73 cm.

IR

Round corner Square corner
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1TUBLE TOLD

Folding table with release button and
closed aluminium beam. Height 73 cm.

Round corner Square corner

TUBE WOOD

Folding table with release button and closed
aluminium beam. Height 73 cm.

Round corner. Round tube profile

Square corner. 900 tube profile

| Tube Wood
' Black frame w. wooden legs

Tube Fold, Tube Counter & Tube Wood
\ Release button and closed aluminium
beam

Open aluminium beam and release
] bottom

y \
m Stacking buffers
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DIMENSIONS

Item no.

TBR/TBS 6140
TBR/TBS 6180

TBR/TBS 7120
TBR/TBS 7140
TBR/TBS 7160
TBR/TBS 7180

TBR/TBS 8080
TBR/TBS 8120
TBR/TBS 8140
TBR/TBS 8160
TBR/TBS 8180

TBR/TBS 9180
TBR/TBS 0110
TBR/TBS 0120

TFR/TFS 6140
TFR/TFS 6180

TFR/TFS 7120
TFR/TFS 7140
TFR/TFS 7160
TFR/TFS 7180

TFR/TFS 8080
TFR/TFS 8120
TFR/TFS 8140
TFR/TFS 8160
TFR/TFS 8180

TFR/TFS 9180
TFR/TFS 0110
TFR/TFS 0120

TCR/TCS 6140
TCR/TCS 6180

Andersen Furniture

Models

Tube Basic
Tube Basic

Tube Basic
Tube Basic
Tube Basic
Tube Basic

Tube Basic

Tube Basic
Tube Basic
Tube Basic
Tube Basic

Tube Basic
Tube Basic @110
Tube Basic @120

Tube Fold
Tube Fold

Tube Fold
Tube Fold
Tube Fold
Tube Fold

Tube Fold
Tube Fold
Tube Fold
Tube Fold
Tube Fold

Tube Fold
Tube Fold 2110
Tube Fold 2120

Tube Counter
Tube Counter
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Description

Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table
Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table
Folding table
Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table
Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table
Folding table
Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table
Folding table

Folding table
Folding table

VAN

| Tel.+4586208040 |

Lenght,
cm

60
60

70
70
70
70

80
80
80
80
80

90
10
120

60
60

70
70
70
70

80
80
80
80
80

90
10
120

60
60

Wwidth,
cm

140
180

120
140
160
180

80

120
140
160
180

180
10
120

140
180

120
140
160
180

80

120
140
160
180

180
10
120

140
180
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Height,
cm

73
73

73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73

73
73
73

73
73

73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73

73
73
73

90
90
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DIMENSIONS

Item no.

TW8080
TW8120
TW8140
TW8160
TW8180

TWOT10
TWO0120

TSR/TSS 7120
TSR/TSS 7140
TSR/TSS 7160
TSR/TSS 7180

TSR/TSS 8080
TSR/TSS 8120
TSR/TSS 8140
TSR/TSS 8160
TSR/TSS 8180

TSR/TSS 0110
TSR/TSS 0120

Models

Tube Wood
Tube Wood
Tube Wood
Tube Wood
Tube Wood

Tube Wood @110
Tube Wood @120

Tube Stay
Tube Stay
Tube Stay
Tube Stay

Tube Stay
Tube Stay
Tube Stay
Tube Stay
Tube Stay

Tube Stay o110
Tube Stay 2120
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Description

Folding table w. wooden legs
Folding table w. wooden legs
Folding table w. wooden legs
Folding table w. wooden legs
Folding table w. wooden legs

Folding table w. wooden legs
Folding table w. wooden legs

Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table

Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table

Not foldable - fixed table
Not foldable - fixed table

Design: Randers+Radius design team
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Lenght,
cm

80
80
80
80
80

10
120

70
70
70
70

80
80
80
80
80

10
120
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Wwidth,
cm

80

120
140
160
180

110
120

120
140
160
180

80

120
140
160
180

110
120
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Height,
cm

73
73
73
73
73

73
73

73
73
73
73

73
73
73
73
73

73
73
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TABLLE TOP

Made of 20 mm chipboard, with
straight ABS edge or plywood edge.

Finish: Formica HPL laminate 0,7 mm,
Fenix nano laminate 0,7 mm.

HPL laminate HPL laminate
White Light grey
NCS S500-N F7961

Nano laminate Nano laminate Linoleum
Black Nero Ingo  Grey Fenix Grigio Black Forbo Nero

0720 Londra 0718 4023
FRAME COILOURS
Round legs made of precision steel
tubes DIN 2394 (@32 mm x 2 mm).
Two frame styles: “round corner” and
"Squqre corner” Black Chrome
RAL 9005

[UBE TRANSPORT
TROLLEY DIMENSIONS

12,6 cm

N

45 cm
M"
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VAN

ACCESSORIES

Transport trolley TU7401: Transport trolley for 10 tables.

Hidden casters: All folding tables comes with 2x hidden casters and 2x

adjustment screws (except Tube wood)

Adjustment screws: Tube Wood and Tube Stay comes with 4x adjustment screws

Stacking buffers: All folding tables comes with 4 stacking buffers

Modesty panels: Available for Tube tables lenght: 80cm, 120cm, 140cm, 160cm,

180cm

End panel: Available for Tube tables width: 80 cm

Chair hanger for Tube Fold table: 1 Mood, 1 Pure or 1 Must chair

Chair hanger for Tube Stay table: 1 Mood, 1 Pure, 1 Dry, 1 Must or 1 Scope chair

CLEANING
LINOLEUM

Everyday cleaning:

Clean with a damp cloth. Can also be cleaned with a mild
mixture of soap and water. Can also be cleaned with the
product "Monel”.

Thorough cleaning:
Use a mixture of water and natural soap or Monel to maintain
a resistant surface.

LAMINATE

Everyday cleaning:
Clean with a damp cloth with a mild mixture of soap and
water or dishwashing.

Thorough cleaning:

Dip a clean cloth into water containing a universal cleaner.
Apply a universal cleaner on the damp cloth. Along the length
of the direction of the surface structure.

Wipe completely dry with a clean cloth.
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NANO LAMINATE

Everyday cleaning:
Use a soft cloth or paper towel, either dry or dampened
with water.

Thorough cleaning:

Use warm water (up to 35-400) with soap or a mild
household detergent, leaving it to work until the dirt starts to
loosen. Initially use a dry soft cloth or paper towel. Then use
warm water (up to 35-400) with soap or a mild household
detergent, leaving it to work until the dirt starts to loosen.
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