

TUBE

TUBE BASIC, TUBE FOLD, TUBE COUNTER, TUBE STAY & TUBE WOOD





TUBE TABLE COLLECTION

Tube is our most versatile table collection, and allows you to choose between folding tables, fixed tables and counter height folding tables in many different sizes, colours and finishes.

When buying a Tube table you get a high quality table with thoughtful details. It's an elegant and minimalist collection that fits into many modern interior design solutions.

PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS

- Folding table & fixed table
- Passed: EN15372
- Stacking height: only 7 cm
- Press the release button and the legs fold, can be managed by just one person
- The table comes with 2 integrated casters,
- 2 adjustment screws and 4 stacking buffers
- High stability
- Table top thickness: 20mm
- Height: 73cm, counter 90 cm.
- Free space between the gables: width minus 12 cm

TUBE

TUBE BASIC, TUBE FOLD, TUBE COUNTER, TUBE STAY & TUBE WOOD



TUBE COLLECTION OVERVIEW

TUBE BASIC

Folding table with open aluminium beam and release bottom. Height 73 cm.





Round corner

Square corner

TUBE COUNTER

Folding table with release button and closed aluminium beam. Height 90 cm.





Round corner

Square corner

TUBE STAY

Not foldable - fixed table with open aluminium beam. Height 73 cm.





Round corner

Square corner

TUBE FOLD

Folding table with release button and closed aluminium beam. Height 73 cm.





Round corner

Square corner

TUBE WOOD

Folding table with release button and closed aluminium beam. Height 73 cm.





Round corner. Round tube profile



Square corner. 90o tube profile



Tube Wood Black frame w. wooden legs



Tube Fold, Tube Counter & Tube Wood Release button and closed aluminium beam



Open aluminium beam and release bottom



Stacking buffers

TUBE

TUBE BASIC, TUBE FOLD, TUBE COUNTER, TUBE STAY & TUBE WOOD



DIMENSIONS

Item no.	Models	Description	Lenght,	Width,	Height,
			cm	cm	cm
TBR/TBS 6140	Tube Basic	Folding table	60	140	73
TBR/TBS 6180	Tube Basic	Folding table	60	180	73
TBR/TBS 7120	Tube Basic	Folding table	70	120	73
TBR/TBS 7140	Tube Basic	Folding table	70	140	73
TBR/TBS 7160	Tube Basic	Folding table	70	160	73
TBR/TBS 7180	Tube Basic	Folding table	70	180	73
TBR/TBS 8080	Tube Basic	Folding table	80	80	73
TBR/TBS 8120	Tube Basic	Folding table	80	120	73
TBR/TBS 8140	Tube Basic	Folding table	80	140	73
TBR/TBS 8160	Tube Basic	Folding table	80	160	73
TBR/TBS 8180	Tube Basic	Folding table	80	180	73
TBR/TBS 9180	Tube Basic	Folding table	90	180	73
TBR/TBS 0110	Tube Basic Ø110	Folding table	110	110	73
TBR/TBS 0120	Tube Basic Ø120	Folding table	120	120	73
TED/TEO 0140	Tolog Falal	estalla a kalata	0.0	140	70
TFR/TFS 6140	Tube Fold	Folding table	60	140	73 73
TFR/TFS 6180	Tube Fold	Folding table	60	180	/3
TFR/TFS 7120	Tube Fold	Folding table	70	120	73
TFR/TFS 7140	Tube Fold	Folding table	70	140	73
TFR/TFS 7160	Tube Fold	Folding table	70	160	73
TFR/TFS 7180	Tube Fold	Folding table	70	180	73
,	14501014	r oraning cabie	, 5	.00	, 0
TFR/TFS 8080	Tube Fold	Folding table	80	80	73
TFR/TFS 8120	Tube Fold	Folding table	80	120	73
TFR/TFS 8140	Tube Fold	Folding table	80	140	73
TFR/TFS 8160	Tube Fold	Folding table	80	160	73
TFR/TFS 8180	Tube Fold	Folding table	80	180	73
TFR/TFS 9180	Tube Fold	Folding table	90	180	73
TFR/TFS 0110	Tube Fold Ø110	Folding table	110	110	73
TFR/TFS 0120	Tube Fold ø120	Folding table	120	120	73
,					
TCR/TCS 6140	Tube Counter	Folding table	60	140	90
TCR/TCS 6180	Tube Counter	Folding table	60	180	90

TUBE

TUBE BASIC, TUBE FOLD, TUBE COUNTER, TUBE STAY & TUBE WOOD



DIMENSIONS

Item no.	Models	Description	Lenght, cm	Width, cm	Height, cm
TW8080	Tube Wood	Folding table w. wooden legs	80	80	73
TW8120	Tube Wood	Folding table w. wooden legs	80	120	73
TW8140	Tube Wood	Folding table w. wooden legs	80	140	73
TW8160	Tube Wood	Folding table w. wooden legs	80	160	73
TW8180	Tube Wood	Folding table w. wooden legs	80	180	73
TW0110	Tube Wood Ø110	Folding table w. wooden legs	110	110	73
TW0120	Tube Wood Ø120	Folding table w. wooden legs	120	120	73
TSR/TSS 7120	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	70	120	73
TSR/TSS 7140	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	70	140	73
TSR/TSS 7160	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	70	160	73
TSR/TSS 7180	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	70	180	73
TSR/TSS 8080	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	80	80	73
TSR/TSS 8120	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	80	120	73
TSR/TSS 8140	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	80	140	73
TSR/TSS 8160	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	80	160	73
TSR/TSS 8180	Tube Stay	Not foldable - fixed table	80	180	73
	,				
TSR/TSS 0110	Tube Stay ø110	Not foldable - fixed table	110	110	73
TSR/TSS 0120	Tube Stay ø120	Not foldable - fixed table	120	120	73
	•				

TUBE

TUBE BASIC, TUBE FOLD, TUBE COUNTER, TUBE STAY & TUBE WOOD



TABLE TOP

Made of 20 mm chipboard, with straight ABS edge or plywood edge.

Finish: Formica HPL laminate 0,7 mm, Fenix nano laminate 0,7 mm.





HPL laminate White NCS S500-N

HPL laminate Light grey F7961







Nano laminate Black Nero Ingo 0720

Nano laminate Londra 0718

Linoleum Grey Fenix Grigio Black Forbo Nero 4023

FRAME COLOURS

Round legs made of precision steel tubes DIN 2394 (Ø32 mm x 2 mm).

Two frame styles: "round corner" and "square corner"





Black RAL 9005

Chrome

TUBE TRANSPORT TROLLEY DIMENSIONS



TUBE

TUBE BASIC, TUBE FOLD, TUBE COUNTER, TUBE STAY & TUBE WOOD



ACCESSORIES

Transport trolley TU7401: Transport trolley for 10 tables.

Hidden casters: All folding tables comes with 2x hidden casters and 2x adjustment screws (except Tube wood)

Adjustment screws: Tube Wood and Tube Stay comes with 4x adjustment screws

Stacking buffers: All folding tables comes with 4 stacking buffers

Modesty panels: Available for Tube tables lenght: 80cm, 120cm, 140cm, 160cm,

180cm

End panel: Available for Tube tables width: 80 cm

Chair hanger for Tube Fold table: 1 Mood, 1 Pure or 1 Must chair

Chair hanger for Tube Stay table: 1 Mood, 1 Pure, 1 Dry, 1 Must or 1 Scope chair

CLEANING

LINOLEUM

Everyday cleaning:

Clean with a damp cloth. Can also be cleaned with a mild mixture of soap and water. Can also be cleaned with the product "Monel".

Thorough cleaning:

Use a mixture of water and natural soap or Monel to maintain a resistant surface.

LAMINATE

Everyday cleaning:

Clean with a damp cloth with a mild mixture of soap and water or dishwashing.

Thorough cleaning:

Dip a clean cloth into water containing a universal cleaner. Apply a universal cleaner on the damp cloth. Along the length of the direction of the surface structure. Wipe completely dry with a clean cloth.

NANO LAMINATE

Everyday cleaning:

Use a soft cloth or paper towel, either dry or dampened with water.

Thorough cleaning:

Use warm water (up to 35-400) with soap or a mild household detergent, leaving it to work until the dirt starts to loosen. Initially use a dry soft cloth or paper towel. Then use warm water (up to 35-400) with soap or a mild household detergent, leaving it to work until the dirt starts to loosen.

TUBE

TUBE BASIC, TUBE FOLD, TUBE COUNTER, TUBE STAY & TUBE WOOD